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Due to budget constraints, paper copies of bulletins will
Targeted Case Management (TCM) no longer be distributed by DMS. Bulletins are now

Comprehensive Substance available only at the DMS Website.

Treatment & Rehabilitation (CSTAR) _ _ _ . o

Community Psychiatric Bulletins will remain on this site only until incorporated
Rehabilitation (CPR) Bulletin into the provider manuals as appropriate, then deleted.
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MC+ MANAGED CARE

The information contained in this bulleti to coverage by the MC+ fee-for-service and
Medicaid fee-for-service pr . Th C+ fee-for-service and Medicaid fee-for-service
programs also provide covelage fog those services carved out of the MC+ Managed Care
benefit for MC+ Mapaged C enrgllees. Questions regarding services included in the MC+
Managed Care hould irected to the enrollee's MC+ Managed Care health plan.
Please check the 5 eligibility status prior to delivering a service.

2003 C CPCS UPDATE

Effective®July 1, 2003, Missouri Medicaid will begin accepting the 2003 versions of the Current
Procedural Terminology (CPT) and the Health Care Procedure Coding System (HCPCS). The
2003 procedure codes have an effective date of July 1, 2003.

Providers may begin billing the 2003 CPT or HCPCS codes with appropriate modifier(s) for
dates of service on or after July 1, 2003. A transition period will be given to allow time to make
necessary changes. Providers may bill the old code through September 30, 2003. Claims for
dates of service on or after October 1, 2003 must be submitted using the new 2003 CPT or
HCPCS codes and modifiers. Claims submitted October 1, 2003 and after for dates of service
prior to July 1, 2003 must be submitted using the old procedure codes and modifier(s).

Claims for both the old and new procedure codes must not be submitted for the same date of
service for the same recipient during the transition period.
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The three tables shown on Attachment A are crosswalks of the State specific Level Il codes or
HCPC Codes to the new 2003 CPT and HCPC codes for:

1). Targeted Case Management Severely Mentally Ill Adults (TCM/SMI), Targeted
Case Management Seriously Emotionally Disturbed Children (TCM/SED),
Targeted Case Management Mental Retardation Developmental Disability
(TCM/MRDD).

2). Comprehensive Substance Treatment and Rehabilitation (CSTAR).

3). Community Psychiatric Rehabilitation (CPR).

For a complete description of the new procedure codes and modifiers, copies of the 2003
versions of the Current Procedural Terminology (CPT) and the Health Care Procedure Coding

System (HCPCS) may be purchased from your local medical bookstore. 0
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Attachment A
TCM/SMI | CURRENT | MODIFIER | MODIFIER | TOS | NEW | MODIFIER | MODIFIER
TCM/SED CODE CODE
TCM/MRDD

TOS

9 X4027 9 | T1017 HB HO

9 X4028 9 |T1017 HB HN

9 Y3127 9 |T1017 HA HO

9 Y3128 9 | T1017 HA HN

9 Y3121 9 |T1017 HI

9 Y3126 9 | T1017 HI TS
CSTAR

TOS CURRENT | MODIFIER | MODIFIER | TOS | NEW | MODIFI IFIER

CODE CODE

J Y3102 J T1002

J Y3103 J H2012

J Y3104 J 004

J Y3105 TI006

J Y3106 J 06

J Y3107 J 05

J Y3108 J HO0004 UK

J Y3109 J HO005 UK

J Y3110 J S9446

J Y3111 J HO006

J Y3112 52 J HO001 52

J J HO001

J '@ J S4344

CP

TO CURRENT | MODIFIER | MODIFIER | TOS | NEW | MODIFIER | MODIFIER

CODE CODE

L W1351 L | HO0031

L W1352 L | H2011

L W1353 L | H2010

L W1355 L | HO037

L W1356 L | H2017

L W1369 L [99271 52

L W1370 L |90862 52

L Y1350 L |90801 52

L Y3118 L |HO031 52

L Y3119 52 L |HO0038




